No. 48648 (ST. LUCIA)



# TENTH SUPPLEMENT TO

# The London Gazette

of Friday, 12th June 1981

# Published by Authority

# Registered as a Newspaper

# SATURDAY, 13TH JUNE 1981

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD ST. JAMES'S PALACE, LONDON S.W.I

#### 13th June 1981

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased, on the occasion of the Celebration of Her Majesty's Birthday, and on the advice of Her Majesty's Saint Lucia Ministers, to give orders for the following appointments to the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire:

# Order of the British Empire (Civil Division) C.B.E.

To be an Ordinary Commander of the Civil Division of the said Most Excellent Order:

Joseph Marie Louis FLOISSAC. For services to the community.

#### O.B.E.

To be an Ordinary Officer of the Civil Division of the said Most Excellent Order:

Victor Edward GIRARD, Secretary to the Cabinet of Saint Lucia.

#### M.B.E.

To be an Ordinary Member of the Civil Division of the said Most Excellent Order:

Charles EUGENE. For services to teaching and the community.

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD ST. JAMES'S PALACE, LONDON S.W.I

#### 13th June 1981

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased, on the occasion of the Celebration of Her Majesty's Birthday, and on the advice of Her Majesty's Saint Lucia Ministers, to approve the award of the British Empire Medal (Civil Division) to the undermentioned:

# British Empire Medal (Civil Division)

Martin BARTHELMY. For services to the fishing industry and the community.

Miss Humilta LAPORTE. For services as a librarian

Albert O'SHAUGHNESSY, Deputy Director of the National Insurance Scheme.

Mary Albertha, Mrs. PRESCOD, formerly Librarian of the Central Library.

#### GOVERNMENT HOUSE,

# CASTRIES

#### 13th June 1981

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased, on the occasion of the Celebration of Her Majesty's Birthday, and on the advice of Her Majesty's Saint Lucia

Ministers, to approve the award of The Queen's Police Medal for Distinguished Service to the undermentioned:

# Queen's Police Medal

Cuthbert Darnley PHILLIPS, C.P.M., Deputy Commissioner of Police, Royal Saint Lucia Police Force.